£202-191# 10BQUOY
£202-762Z-Y |eubug
v20Z-221-Y

Aq paaciddy

Aq panosddy
Ag-panosddy

[ |
‘T&@@ﬁﬂ“ a1eq (OvO Jo Jokep)

a)leg (1auoissILWoD))

\AN </]< @ea (1010011Q) y:
rN = m_ um ajeq (1010equo)) Aq paydanoy
7 -<\-@ oeqa (ubug fod) % V7 77— _Aq papuswiwooey

-0ja18Y Ajdde M 19e1U09 8y JO SUCISIACd j|B PUE JOBAUOD 8l Uf uonajdLioD ay) o) papiaoid swl) ay)

%¥6'€2- slapiO abuey) || - abueyy Juaiad
%6 '€T- 18piQ abueyn siy] - sabueys juaslad
FANA i RAWES Jepi0
abueyn siy) Buipnjou| JUNOWY J0BHUOD MBN
£8'¥89'72C$- JapiQ abueys siyi Jo Junowy JoN
00'0$ asealou [0
£8'v89'vZC$ asea10ap |Bjo)
£8°v89'vZ2$ souemo|)y ubisaq ebplg
. ‘013 ‘ajep uona|dwod u) ‘ON
201d JOBIUOD Ul 9SBBIOU) a01d JoBIJUOD Ul B8SE31I8( oBuByD ‘seoud Jun 'seppuENb-soBUELY JO UONALISE] weyj

1api0 abueys Juauns

‘uonesyoads pue sueyd 195300 By} woly sabueys Buimalios sy ypm Ajdwiod o} pajsanbai Agalay ale nop

i ‘ON PO 19e4jU0D
12pI0 abueyn siy) 0) 5

10lid junowy JoBIUOY [elo)
s1ap10 abueyd

snoinald - abueyy yuaoiad
S19pIO abuey) snoirsid

00°2.5'8€6$

%000

00°0$ 10 JUNoWY SAlENWNY £L507 AY ‘UoiBuixe]
00'225'8€6% WY 1oeuog [euibluO 012 "91S 1S YdJBUO 0bO1L
Bupaauibugy sawieyq
£202-191 ‘ON 10equc) ‘(JopoenUOD) 0]

py Bingspoue ‘uo ]

pY DingsposueH neoo Z 10 | ebeq -
ltea) “py BingspoueH ‘asloid NOLLVIIIGON LOVILNOD INJNNHUIA0D
P mm ALNNOD NYEAN JLLIAVI-NOLONIXI




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Harrodsburg Rd. Trail

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |-ONTRACT NO: 161-2023

CONTRACT MOD: 1

Necessity for change: To remove an allowance from the contract to design and permit
and bridge over South Elkhorn Creek.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _ Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor " Date




CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

Project Name: Harrodsburg Rd. Trail

Contractor: Palmer Engineering

Contract Number and Date: 161-2023, 6/16/23

Responsible LFUCG Division: Engineering

CONTRACT AND MODIFICATION DETAILS

A. Original Contract Amount:

Next Lowest Bid Amount:
NA

B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase:

C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases:

D. Amended Contract Amount:

E. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Change Orders:

F. Amount of This Change Order:

G. Total Contract Amount:

938,577.00

938,577.00

0.00 0.0%

(Line E/ Line D)

-224,684.83 -23.9%

(Line F/ Line D)

713,892.17

SIGNATURES
Project Manager: k/ % tz"
Reviewed by: Wv

Division Director:

Date: 2 % - LLG
Date: 03| { /22'4"
Date: 3[ I 6! ;L




PePalmer

ENGINEERING

April 19, 2023

Mr. Thomas Clements, PE

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
Division of Engineering

101 East Vine St., 4th Floor

Lexington, KY 40507

RE: Harrodsburg Rd Trail
Fayette County
Proposal for Engineering Services

Dear Mr. Clements;

Palmer Engineering is pleased to submit this proposal to provide professional engineering
services for the Harrodsburg Road Trail Project. Based on the negotiated hours we have
prepared the TC 40-2 for the fee proposal.

As summarized on our TC 40-2, the proposed base fee proposal for this project is a total
of $713,892.17. In addition to the base fees, and as discussed subsequent to our
negotiation meeting we have set up an allowance in the event that specified services are
required related to the addition of a bridge alternative. The allowance described below,
totaling $224,684.83, will not be invoiced unless they are specifically authorized by you
in writing prior to the work being performed.

e Preliminary and Final Structural Design

e Geotechnical Exploration

e | OMAR/CLOMAR preparation (with fees)

Thanks for selecting us for this exciting project. If you have any questions or need
additional information feel free to call or email.

Sincerely,

e

Stephen Sewell, PE, PTOE
Vice President

Suite 210 B 1040 Monarch Street @ Lexington, KY 40513
Phone: (859) 389-9293 M Fax: (859) 744-1266 M E-mail: peclex@paimernet.com W Web Site: www.palmernet.com



— - KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET TC40-2
““—\k_r 5 :\ Department of Highways Rev. 12/2017
DIVISION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Page 1 of 1
ENGINEERING AND RELATED SERVICES FEE PROPOSAL
SECTION 1: PROJECT INFORMATION
DATE: Apr 19,2023 [ COUNTY: | Fayette | ITEM #: |
PROJECT:
DESC: Harrodsburg Rd Trail
SECTION 2: BUDGET INFORMATION
PROPOSED |NEGOTIATED| AVERAGE ESTIMATED
FEE CONSIDERATIONS MAN HOURS | MAN HOURS| ~ RATE cosT
SURVEY 461 461 S 52.38| S 24,147.18
PRELIMINARY LINE AND GRADE 578 614 S 65.40 | $ 40,155.60
UTILITY COORDINATION 80 72 S 65.40 | S 4,708.80
RIGHT OF WAY PLANS 246 246 S 65.401| S 16,088.40
FINAL PLAN PREPARATION 1287 1194 S 65.40 | S 78,087.60
MEETINGS 84 84 S 8491 (S 7,132.44
PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT 28 48 S 8491 (S 4,075.68
3 5
3 -
3 -
TOTAL PRODUCTION HOURS & PAYROLL 2764 2719 S 64.14 | S 174,395.70
OVERHEAD ( 178.01 %}| S 310,441.79
PROFIT( 15.00 %) S 72,725.62
COST OF MONEY ( 021 %)| S 366.23
DIRECT COSTS AMOUNT
see attached S 988.40
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS | $ 988.40
SUBCONSULTANTS AMOUNT
Palmer Environmental S 114,974.70
SUE (20 location at $2000/location) S 40,000.00
Palmer Structures S 224,684.83
3 -
3 F
TOTAL SUBCONSULTANTS | $ 379,659.53
TOTALFEE | S 938,577
*Rounded to the nearest dollar
SECTION 3: SIGNATURE
FIRM NAME: Palmer Engineering SIGNED BY: Stephen Sewell
-—:-———y—" ;@:ﬂ Vice President 4/17/2023
CONSULTANT SIGNATURE TITLE DATE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES SIGNATURE TITLE DATE







