July 21,2625
Decemter2s, 7072

Date: 3
Rob Prop, LLC, Class A
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Proi A ive G
Page 10f2 Project
Location:
To (Contrador): Contract No. 087-2024
Rob Prop. LLC. Inc.
1050 Monarch street, Suile 200 Original Contract Amt, $173,103.56
Le,cington, KY <0513 Cumualive Amount of $0.00
Previous Change Orders :
Penzem Change - P"""o"™
Chawge Orders
Tocat Contract Amount Prior
IDthisChange ar - HIRARs
Changear - No 1
You are hereby requesled to comply with the ing changes mom the | plans aod specifiC8tion:
Current Change Orde<
I::;" Description of changes-quantities. unit prices, change I ccmpletion date, etc. Deaeale in conlract price Increase in contract price
Stonnwater Quality Prosects Incentiw, Grant - increaaing construction coots &inos inijialiy - . 1 e d $43 800 12
4
5 =
6
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $43,800.12
Net Amoun1 of this Change Order $43,800.12
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $216,903.68

Percent Change - This Change Order

0.00%

25.30% :)

Percent Change - All Change Orders

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisiOIIS of the contract will apply hereto.

This Change Order shall have 2 zero (0) catendar day time extension.

Recommendedby:  —F A s o H v LS

(Project Manager)

Date Q|3 025

Reviewed/ Accepted by: Chmtonla—;_:_':n

(Consultant)

Date

A=
IAccepted by: o (Contractor)|Date
Approved by: (m 2 b of (Director) | Date 2—5‘-5&"
Approved by: N/A (Less than 5%) VIMLM (Commissioner)|Date cJ /51L§
v

Approved by: N/A (Less than 5%)

(Mayor or CAO)

Date

25.30%



0 O

Page20f2

Grant

PROJECT: Rob Prop UC, Class B Infrastructure Stormwater Incentive

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 087-2024

CHANGE ORDER#: 1

1.

Due to a rise in construction costs since the Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant was awarded,
additional funding is requested to complete the project.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? _Yes ¢No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _Yes ]LNo

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors:

Has consent of surety been obtained? _Yes _Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _Yes _No
If WYes", will the policies be extended? _Yes _No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs:

Effect on contract completion date:

Mayor Date






