R-414-2025

Original R-164-2024
Contract #087-2024

Joly3120625

25.30% D

| Date: v
Rob Prop, LLC, Cless A
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: Lstomumtet incantive Grad
Page 1 0of 2 Project
Locstion:
To (Conbractor): Contract No 087-2024
Rob Prop, LLC, inc. -
1050 Monarch Streel, Suite 200 Original Contract Amt. $173,103 56
Lexington, KY 40513 Cumufative Amount of $0.00
Previous Change Orders =
Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders 0.00?6
Total Contract Amount Prior
o this Ci Order $173,103.55.
Change Order No 1
You are hereby requested 1o comply wilh the foll {rom the plans and specification;
Current Change Order
'::;" Description of chenges-quantities. unit prices, change In completion date, etc Decrease in conlract price Increase in contract price
1 St Qualty P ecls Incentive Grant - increasina construction cosk since initially ewarded $43,800.12
2
3
£}
5
5 1
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $43,800.12
Net Amount of this Change Order $43,800.12
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $216,903.68
Percent Change - This Change Order
Percent Change - All C-hange Orders 25.30%
?ru tim e provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Tmth Change Order shall have a zero (0) calendar day time extension.
Recommendedby:  —F A gty H O I - (Project Manager) Date Q[w4|2 ¢35

Reviewed / Accepted by: Chartie Hall & mar

{Consultant) Date
Accepted by: (Contractor)| Date
< T T
Approved by Y i (Oireclar)| Date g's"a.
{Commissioner)|Date B /% /2.1

Approved by. (P L A -
Approved by. N/A (Less than 5%) &/ [afn.w
Approved by: N/A (Less than 5%) li 2 \
[ 4
Iﬂ&wym—,_/

(Mayor or CAO)Date Q)2 |25
I' L]



O 9,

Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Rob Prop LLC, Class B Infrastructure Stormwater Incentive
Grant

CONTRACT NO. 087-2024
CHANGE ORDER #: 1

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

1. Due to arise in construction costs since the Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant was awarded,
additional funding is requested to complete the project.

2. [s proposed change an alternate bid? __ Yes _X No
3. Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes X No

If"Yes", explain.

4. Effect of this change on other prime contractors:

5. Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes __Not Necessary
6. Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? Yes _ No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___No

7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs:

8. Effect on contract completion date:
7 %ate

Mayor




Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant Program

Rob Prop, L




